# **Media Release**



# Srei inducts a European banking expert on Board.

**Kolkata, November 9, 2012:** Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited has announced the appointment of Dr. Martin Czurda as an Additional Director (Category: Non-Executive and Independent) on the Board w.e.f. November 09, 2012 with a view to bring in an international financial experience and broadbase expertise.

Martin has over 23 years of international banking experience in leading banks of Europe. A seasoned manager with strong vision and proven ability to achieve sustainable results in challenging international environment, Martin is a "Hybrid Banker" uniting broad knowledge and experience regarding commercial and investment banking products and services. He has been the Chairman of Amsterdam Trade Bank and before that Division Head, Global Markets, Raiffeisen Zentral Bank.

He is a Doctorate from University of Economics, Vienna.

### **About Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited**

Srei is a Holistic Infrastructure Institution, constantly and consistently ideating to deliver innovative solutions in infrastructure space, thus playing a significant role in nation-building for over two decades, both in urban and rural India. Srei's businesses include Infrastructure Project Finance, Advisory and Development, Infrastructure Equipment Finance, Venture Capital, Capital Market and Insurance Broking. Srei has a pan-India presence with a network of 85 offices and has also replicated its business model overseas with two offices in Russia and one in Germany.

## Media persons, for further information, please contact:

### **Braj Kishore**

Senior Vice President and Head

Corporate Communication and Brand Management

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Phone: +91 33 6602 3211

E-mail: braj.kishore@srei.com

#### Swati Singh

Manager

Corporate Communication and Brand Management Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited

Phone: +91 33 6602 3712

Email: swati.singh@srei.com